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Introduction

Sustained attention is often assessed based on reaction times (RT), with ceiling performance in accuracy measures · This

approach could lead to many confounds when working with clinical and older population · We attempt to measure sustained-

attention without relying solely on RT, and well as to relate task-performance with symptoms of cognitive failures ·

MCCPT: Masked Conjunctive Continuous Performance Task

Mask: degrading

perception and

decreasing abrupt

onset

Press ‘space bar’ when

identifying Target (red

circle)

Conjunctive and non-

conjunctive distractors

discussion

In this study, we managed to establish a new paradigm for measuring

sustained-attention · Using degraded stimuli, while preventing abrupt

onset of target, we managed to overcome ceiling performance · The

task can reliably measure sustain attention without using RT-based

outcome measures · By calculating change in performance over time, we

found a specific correlation between subjective reports of Distractibility

and our accuracy-based index of sustained attention ·
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60 Participants: 37 adult controls and 23 stroke survivors

Outcome measures: RT-StD, d-prime and d-prime cost. d-

prime cost was defined as the difference between d’ in the

first and the second half of the task.

The experiment lasts approximately 10 minutes, consisting of

60 targets and 120 distractors. Distractor types were equally

distributed

We estimate tonic-alertness - the ability to maintain

attention over time; and phasic-alertness which is rapid

change in attention due to a brief event

We used the Cognitive Failure Questionnaire (CFQ) to assess

cognitive difficulties, including the Distractibility factor

Results
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RT-STD d' d'-cost

RT-STD 1

d' -0.339** 1

d'-cost -0.082 0.132 1

Distractibility Memory Blunders Naming

RT-STD -.152 -.058 .092 .153

d' .305* .253 .165 .043

d'-cost .600*** .354** .253 .161

d’-cost controlling for

Distractibility
-.120 -.066 -.021

Group Differences
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Cognitive Failure Questionnaire
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Similar group average in most factors, except for “blunders”

*

470

480

490

500

510

520

530

540

550

560

570

580

Control Patient

R
ea

ct
io

n
 t

im
e 

(m
s)

Phasic-alertness: N-1 Effect on RT

N-1 Non-target N-1 Target

**
Patients had a comparable RT to control only for a

target appearing after another target
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Sustained attention and CFQ
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Scatter plot of patients and controls

Patients Controls

r=.6; p<.001

Distractibility Memory Blunders Naming

Distractibility 1

Memory .709** 1

Blunders .467** .636** 1

Naming .246 .360* .438** 1

Inter-correlations
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